## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



QUIT CLAIM DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY

Doc# 1934006022 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

EDWARD M. MOODY

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 12/06/2019 10:31 AM PG: 1 OF 3

THE GRANTOR(S)

### Fugeniusz Mikula, a married man

of the City of Glenview, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of \$10.00 (Ten) dollar(s), and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM(S) to

#### 2315 KENNETH LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company

of 830 N. Glenayre Drive, Glenview, IL 60025, of the County of Cock, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

See Exhibit A Attached Hereto for Legal Description and subsequent years .

Subject to General taxes for 2019 and subsequent years .

This is not a Homestead Property.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 13-14-122-030-0000

Adress(es) of Real Estate: 4414 N Springfield Ave, Chicago, IL 60625

Dated this 26th day of November, 2019.

Eugeniusz Mikula

5 <u>y</u> 3 P <u>y</u> 5 \_\_\_

M X

F X

II - D

1934006022 Page: 2 of 3

# UNOFFICIAL CO

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT

EUGENIUSZ	MIKULA
レルカンロン	$M \sim M \sim$

personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposwes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2 \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ November\_

(Notary Public)

Prepared by:

KS Law Group, LLC 7153 W. Belmont Avenue Chicago, IL 60634

Mail to:

KS Law Group, LLC. 7153 W. Belmont Avenue Chicago, IL 60634

Name and Address of Taxpayer:

2315 KENNETH LLC 830 N. Lenayre Drive Chicago, IL 60025

LLC nt Avenue		ANN BARR Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 12, 2023	(Nota
34			-
LLC. nt Avenue 334	004	My Commission Expires Jun 12, 2023	
		4h-	
ress of Taxpayer:		9	
HLLC			
Drive			
125		72.	
		$\tau_{\circ}$	
		0.	
			Us
			1/5
SFER TAX	02-Dec-2019	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER,TAX	- 'C'
CHICAGO:	0.00	TENE ESTATE HARMEN EN INV	COUNTY:
СТА:	0.00		ILLINOIS:

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		02-Dec-2019	
	CHICAGO:	0.00	
	CTA:	0.00	
	TOTAL:	0.00 *	
13-14-122-030-0000	20191101657350	0-890-296-672	

\*Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TA	02-Dec-2019
	COUNTY: 0.00
	ILLINOIS: 0.00
	TOTAL: 0.00
13-14-122-030-0000	20191101657350   1-438-693-728

1934006022 Page: 3 of 3

### UNOFFICIAL C

### GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

AS REQUIRED BY §55 ILCS 5/3-5020 (from Ch. 34, par. 3-5020)

### GRANTOR SECTION

The **GRANTOR** or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the **GRANTEE** shown et of bonoficial intercet (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois

corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire				
partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real e	estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized			
as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to	real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.			
والمراجع المراجع	NATURE:			
DATED: /2   )  , 20   7   SIG	GRANTOR OF AGENT			
GRANTOR NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the NO	JIAKT WIND WILLDESSES THE GRANTON SIGNATURE.			
Subscribed and sworn to before me, Name of Notary Public:				
By the said (Name of Grantor): Martin Kaczok	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW			
On this date of: 12   5   19   19   19   19   19   19   19				
NOTARY SIGNATURE:	OFFICIAL SEAL			
NOTARY SIGNATURE.	ANGELIKA KUKULA			
/	MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS			
ODANITES OF OTION	Benjamin de			
GRANTEE SECTION	the GRANTEE shown on the deed or assignment			
The <b>GRANTEE</b> or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the <b>GRANTEE</b> shown on the deed or assignment				
of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, as (llinois corporation or foreign corporation				
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illino's a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or				
acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.				
DATED: 20/7 SIGNATURE:				
-1/2				
GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the NOTARY who witnesses the GRANTEE signature.				
Subscribed and sworn to before me, Name of Notary Public:				
By the said (Name of Grantee): Machn Kac-7oR	AFFIX NOTARY STAM - BELOW			
On this date of: 13 5 1.20, 15	OFFICIAL SEAL ANGELIKA KUKULA NOTARY PUBLIC STALE OF ILLINOIS			
NOTARY SIGNATURE:	My Commission Expires Dec 8, 2019			
/ '				

Pursuant to Section 55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2), Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a **GRANTEE** shall be guilty of a **CLASS C MISDEMEANOR** for the FIRST OFFENSE, and of a CLASS A MISDEMEANOR, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to DEED or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act: (35 ILCS 200/Art. 31)

rev. on 10.17.2016